



\$~57 & 58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 6195/2023, CRL.M.A. 23207/2023
OMLATA & ORS. Petitioners
Through: Mr. Alok Bhachawat, Advocate.

versus
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for State
with SI Priyanka, P.S. Shahdara and
SI Anu, CAW Cell, Delhi Cantt.

+ CRL.M.C. 6619/2023, CRL.M.A. 2935/2024
VIKAS THAKUR Petitioner
Through: Mr. Alok Bhachawat, Advocate.

versus
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI
..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for State
with SI Anu, CAW Cell, Delhi Cantt
and SI Priyanka, P.S. Shahdara.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
25.04.2024

Renotify on 25.09.2024.

APRIL 25, 2024/rd

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J