



\$~44 & 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6195/2023& CRL.M.A. 23207/2023 (Stay)

OMLATA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Alok Bhachawat, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State with Ms. Mansi Sharma,
Advocate.

SI Priyanka, PS Shahdara.

Mr. Ravi Ranjan and Mr. Sumeet
Kumar, Advocates for R-2.

45

+ CRL.M.C. 6619/2023&CRL.M.A. 2935/2024

VIKAS THAKURPetitioner

Through: Mr. Alok Bhachawat, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State with Ms. Mansi Sharma,
Advocate.

SI Priyanka, PS Shahdara.

Mr. Ravi Ranjan and Mr. Sumeet
Kumar, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

29.04.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on behalf of the petitioners.

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 03/05/2025 at 15:17:06



3. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
4. Re-notify on 19.08.2025.
5. Interim order to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 29, 2025/sn/sc

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 03/05/2025 at 15:17:06