



\$~32 & 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 6195/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23207/2023
OMLATA & ORS.Petitioner
Through: None.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State with SI Naresh Kumar Sharma,
PS Shahdara, Delhi.

33

+ CRL.M.C. 6619/2023 & CRL.M.A. 2935/2024
VIKAS THAKURPetitioner
Through: None.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondents
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State with SI Naresh Kumar Sharma,
PS Shahdara, Delhi.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

% **19.08.2025**

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed.

List on 19.01.2026.

ARUN MONGA, J

AUGUST 19, 2025/rs/nk